any enforcement action against the Municipality of Anchorage 
shall receive treble damages and full attorney fees and costs. 
(Initiative Petition) 

. . 
Proposition 4 

$935,000 SCHOOL BUS 
ACQUISITION BONDS 

YES + 
NO + 

Shall Anchorage incur debt and issue general obligation bonds 
not to exceed Nine Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($935,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of acquiring, 
installing and equipping school buses for the Anchorage School 
District? 

The bonds shall be paid from individual and business property 
(general ad valorem) taxes and be secured by a pledge of the

[...]

individual and business property taxes on a yearly basis in the 
amounts listed below. The bonds will be secured by a pledge of 
the full faith and credit of the Municipality. 

Ballot Proposition 

Shall Anchorage incur debt and issue general obligation bonds 
not to exceed Twenty-Four Million Five Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($24,595,000) for the purpose of paying the 
costs of planning, designing, acquiring property for, site 
preparation, constructing, acquiring, renovating, installing and 
equipping educational capital improvement projects within the 
Municipality including, but not limited to, the following: